WHEREAS, the Township Board prepared and submitted to the electorate within the 

Township the following proposal (the “Ballot Proposal”): 

COMMUNITY CENTER BOND PROPOSAL 
Shall the Charter Township of Waterford, Oakland County, Michigan, borrow the principal 

amount of money not to exceed Thirty-Six Million Four Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($36,410,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor in one or more series 
for the purposes of acquiring, renovating, constructing, furnishing, and equipping a community 
center, to include without limitation public community facilities, parks and recreational facilities and